
Case Details of price calculation Total

Obligatory service 

charges
Description Fee

Service Charge 

(obligatory)
€ 23.26

ICWF Fee Description Fee

ICWF Fee (obligatory) € 3

Visa category Description Fee

€ 84

€ 167

Business visa -

€ 67

€ 100

€ 167

€ 67

€ 100

€ 67

€ 100

Student visa € 67

Employment visa -

Transit visa € 17

Journalist visa € 67

Conference visa € 67

Missionary visa (M) € 100

Mountaineering visa (MX) € 67

Film visa (F) € 100

More than 6 months and up to 1 year, multiple entry

Valid for 1 year, single/multiple entry

Valid for 6 months, single/multiple entry

Valid for 12 months, single/multiple entry

Valid for the duration of the course, maximum 5 years, multiple entry

Up to 6 months, single/multiple entry

Up to 1 year/Single or Multiple Entry

Table A - Service charge = €23.26 

Table B - ICWF Fee = €3 

Table E - 1 Year Business Visa = €100

Table A - Service charge = €23.26 

Table B - ICWF Fee = €3 

Table C - 1 Year Tourist Visa = €84

VF Services (Netherlands) Limited service charge for the handling of 

your application.

Additional fee charged by the Indian Government for each visa application in 

order to provide funding for the Indian Community Welfare Fund (ICWF).

Valid for 1 year, multiple entry, 90 days per visit

Valid for 5 years, multiple entry, 90 days per visit

Charged on a reciprocal basis (See table E)

Valid for 6 months, multiple entry

Valid for 1 year, multiple entry

Valid for 5 years, multiple entry

Charged on a reciprocal basis (See table F)

Up to 15 days, single or double entry

Up to 6 months, single entry (or double entry with HOM's)

Up to 6 months, single/multiple entry

Valid for 6 months, single/multiple entry

C

FEES CHART - VISA SERVICES

Fees applicable from: 01/04/2021

How to calculate the cost of your visa?

Many factors may influence on the final price of your visa (nationality, origin, type of visa, services). Please browse through all the 

below tables in order to calculate the price of your visa. You may find assistance with the examples provided. Unless otherwise 

mentioned, fees are cumulative from one table to another.

Dutch passport holder 

requesting a 1 year business 

visa collecting at the 

counter.

€ 126.26

Dutch passport holder 

requesting a tourist visa 

upto 1 year collecting at the 

counter.

€ 110.26
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Tourist visa 

Entry visa

Medical visa

Medical Attendant visa

For Dutch Nationals



Passport nationality Description Fee

Afghanistan Gratis

Argentina Gratis

Bangladesh Gratis

Bhutan -

Jamaica Gratis

€ 1

€ 7

Maldives Gratis

Mauritius Gratis

Mongolia Gratis

Nepal -

Nigeria € 209

Democratic Republic of 

Korea
Gratis

Pakistan € 2

Russia -

Seyechelles Gratis

€ 21

-

Stateless -

South Africa Gratis

Sri Lanka -

-

Gratis

Ukraine -

Uruguay Gratis

€ 134

€ 134

€ 17

Other countries -Fees remain the same

See table I 

Visa fees are free

Tourist Visa for the maximum period up to 5/10 years

Business visa up to 10 years

Additional Visa Fee (all visa categories except Tourist & Business)

Transit visa

All other categories of visas irrespective of duration

No visa is required for a visa for a stay less than 90 days in India. For a stay in 

India exceeding 90 days a visa is required but the fee is free.

Visa fees are free

Visa fees are free

No visa is required to travel to India

All type of visas irrespective of duration

Tibetans holding a Chinese passport are considered in the same way as 

Chinese passport holders for the calculation of visa fees and documents to 

provide

Tibetan refugees holding a Travel Document issued by the Government of 

India are exempt of Visa Fees

Visa fees are free

Visa fees are free

Visa fees are free

See table J

CHANGE OF FEE AS PER NATIONALITY OF THE PASSPORT

Important: certain nationalities are granted free or reduced visa fees; the applicants of such countries must 

however pay the service fees.

Japan

Singapore

Visa fees are free

All types of Visas (Rs. 100)

See table H

All type of visas except for work/employment

Tourist Visa/Multiple Entry/upto 6 months

For all other types of visas, general visa fee will be applicable

No visa required to travel to India

Visa fees are free

Tibet

USA

Tourist visa Valid for 30 days stay, same as general tourist visa fee

D

Visa fees are free



Country Business Visa, valid upto 1 year

More than 

1 year up to 

5 years
Netherlands € 209

Australia € 246

Czech Republic € 225

Ecuador € 267

France € 209

Iran € 296

Ireland € 234

New Zealand € 209

Philippines € 250

Poland € 209

Russia -

Saudi Arabia € 246

Sri Lanka -

Thailand € 234

Ukraine -

United Arab Emirates € 413

United Kingdom -

USA -

Other countries € 209

Country Valid up to 6 months/single or multiple entry
Valid up to 

1 year

More than 

1 year up to 

5 years
Netherlands € 100 € 167 € 250

Australia € 150 € 184 € 250

Canada € 125 € 167 € 250

Denmark € 105 € 167 € 250

France € 113 € 167 € 250

Iran € 196 € 230 € 296

Ireland € 134 € 167 € 250

Israel € 834 € 867 € 934

New Zealand € 121 € 167 € 250

Russia See table H - -

Thailand € 134 € 167 € 250

United Arab Emirates € 313 € 346 € 413

United Kingdom See table G - -

Sri Lanka See table J - -

Other countries € 100 € 167 € 250

See table I 

€ 346

See table G

See table D

€ 100

€ 121

See table H

€ 209

See table D

€ 167

€ 138

€ 230

€ 167

€ 109

€ 184

€ 100

€ 180

€ 159

€ 200

F

VISA FEES FOR EMPLOYMENT VISAS

E

VISA FEES FOR BUSINESS VISAS



Type of visa Validity Fee

€ 135

€ 404

€ 202

€ 605

€ 135

€ 404

€ 191

Student € 108

Medical € 191

Research € 384

€ 417

€ 498

€ 140

Transfer of valid visa € 74

Transit € 180

Emergency visa charges € 75

Type of visa Validity Fee

€ 34

€ 75

€ 100

€ 34

Type of visa Validity Fee

Transit € 71

Tourist € 84

Student € 71

€ 109

€ 209

€ 100

€ 167

€ 250

€ 71

€ 109

€ 167

Emergency visa fee € 71

Up to 1 year

For more than 1 year

6 months to 1 year

1 year to 5 years (Single/double/multiple entry)

Single entry

Double entry

Up to 3 years or duration of course, whichever is less

Up to 6 months

I

Visa fees for Ukrainian passport holders

Business 

Employment 

All other types of Visas i.e. 

Entry Visa, Conference Visa, 

Journalist Visa etc.

For 15 days (Single/double Entry)

For less than 5 years (Multiple Entry)

For up to 1 year (Single/double/multiple entry)

For less than 1 year (Single/double/multiple entry)

For 1 to 5 years (Single/double/multiple entry)

For less than 6 months

Less than 6 months

6 months to 1 year

1 to 5 years (Single/double/multiple entry)

H

Visa fees for Russian passport holders

All types of visas 
Multiple Entry

Transfer of Valid Visa

G

Visa fees for United Kingdom passport holders

Tourist

Entry

Employment 

Business

Up to 1 year (Single/Multiple Entry)

1 year to 5 years (Multiple Entry)

1 year (Single /Multiple Entry)

1 to 5 years (Multiple Entry)

Issued same day (Excluding visa fee)

Up to 1 year (Single/Multiple Entry)

1 year to 5 years (Multiple Entry)

Up to 5 years (Multiple Entry)

Up to 1 year (Multiple Entry)



Type of visa Validity Fee

Transit € 9

€ 13

€ 13

€ 21

€ 21

Entry € 21

€ 21

€ 23

€ 34

€ 67

€ 67

€ 100

Employment € 131

€ 36

€ 68

Student visa (For institutions 

not covered by Bilateral 

Agreement)

€ 68

Nationalities Fee

Gratis

Optional services Description Fee

€ 25

N.A.

Photo Service € 6

Photocopy service € 0.50

Printing service € 0.50

Nationals of Afghanistan, Argentina, Bangladesh, Democratic 

Courier within Netherlands

Destination- rest of the world : The Indian Embassy does not authorise us to 

send your passport abroad. Furthermore, it is mandatory to be present in 

Netherlands at the moment of your application.

6 months (Multiple Entry)

1 year (Multiple Entry)

5 years (Multiple Entry)

1 year (Multiple Entry)

1 yearStudent visa (For institutions 

covered by Bilateral 

Agreement)

J

Visa fees for Sri Lankan passport holders

Tourist 

Business 

L

Courier

K

Gratis Visa fees

6 months (Double/Multiple Entry)

Up to 1 year (Multiple Entry)

30 Days (Multiple Entry)

90 days (single Entry)

90 days (Multiple Entry)

Up to 15 days (Single/double entry)

30 Days (Double Entry)

90 days (Single Entry)

90 days (Double Entry)

Photo service meeting Indian norms available in all locations

Photocopy documents required for your application (available in all locations)

Printing documents required for your application (available in all locations)

More than one year


