## FEES CHART - VISA SERVICES Fees applicable from: 01/04/2021

## How to calculate the cost of your visa?

Many factors may influence on the final price of your visa (nationality, origin, type of visa, services). Please browse through all the below tables in order to calculate the price of your visa. You may find assistance with the examples provided. Unless otherwise mentioned, fees are cumulative from one table to another.

	Case	Details of price calculation	Total
	Dutch passport holder	Table A - Service charge = €23.26	
	requesting a 1 year business	Table B - ICWF Fee = €3	€ 126.26
EXAMPLES	visa collecting at the counter.	Table E - 1 Year Business Visa = €100	
Z		Table A - Service charge = €23.26	
Ž	Dutch passport holder	Table B - ICWF Fee = €3	
	requesting a tourist visa upto 1 year collecting at the counter.	Table C - 1 Year Tourist Visa = €84	€ 110.26

А	Obligatory service charges	Description	Fee
	Service Charge (obligatory)	VF Services (Netherlands) Limited service charge for the handling of your application.	€ 23.26
	(Obligatory)	your application.	

	ICWF Fee	Description	Fee
В	ICWF Fee (obligatory)	Additional fee charged by the Indian Government for each visa application in order to provide funding for the Indian Community Welfare Fund (ICWF).	€3

	For Dutch Nationals	
Visa category	Description	Fee
Tourist visa	Valid for 1 year, multiple entry, 90 days per visit	€ 84
TOUTIST VISA	Valid for 5 years, multiple entry, 90 days per visit	€ 167
Business visa	Charged on a reciprocal basis (See table E)	-
	Valid for 6 months, multiple entry	€ 67
Entry visa	Valid for 1 year, multiple entry	€ 100
	Valid for 5 years, multiple entry	€ 167
Medical visa	Valid for 6 months, single/multiple entry	€ 67
ivicuicai visa	Valid for 1 year, single/multiple entry	€ 100
Medical Attendant visa	Valid for 6 months, single/multiple entry	€ 67
Medical Attendant visa	Valid for 12 months, single/multiple entry	€ 100
Student visa	Valid for the duration of the course, maximum 5 years, multiple entry	€ 67
Employment visa	Charged on a reciprocal basis (See table F)	-
Transit visa	Up to 15 days, single or double entry	€ 17
Journalist visa	Up to 6 months, single entry (or double entry with HOM's)	€ 67
Conference visa	Up to 6 months, single/multiple entry	€ 67
Missionary visa (M)	More than 6 months and up to 1 year, multiple entry	€ 100
Mountaineering visa (MX)	Up to 6 months, single/multiple entry	€ 67
Film visa (F)	Up to 1 year/Single or Multiple Entry	€ 100

\_

## CHANGE OF FEE AS PER NATIONALITY OF THE PASSPORT

Important: certain nationalities are granted free or reduced visa fees; the applicants of such countries must however pay the service fees.

Passport nationality	Description	Fee
Afghanistan	Visa fees are free	Gratis
Argentina	Visa fees are free	Gratis
Bangladesh	Visa fees are free	Gratis
Bhutan	No visa required to travel to India	-
Jamaica	Visa fees are free	Gratis
Japan	Transit visa	€1
Japan	All other categories of visas irrespective of duration	€7
Maldives	No visa is required for a visa for a stay less than 90 days in India. For a stay in India exceeding 90 days a visa is required but the fee is free.	Gratis
Mauritius	Visa fees are free	Gratis
Mongolia	Visa fees are free	Gratis
Nepal	No visa is required to travel to India	-
Nigeria	All type of visas irrespective of duration	€ 209
Democratic Republic of Korea	Visa fees are free	Gratis
Pakistan	All types of Visas (Rs. 100)	€2
Russia	See table H	-
Seyechelles	All type of visas except for work/employment	Gratis
Singapore	Tourist Visa/Multiple Entry/upto 6 months	€21
Siligapore	For all other types of visas, general visa fee will be applicable	-
Stateless	Tourist visa Valid for 30 days stay, same as general tourist visa fee	-
South Africa	Visa fees are free	Gratis
Sri Lanka	See table J	-
Tibet	Tibetans holding a Chinese passport are considered in the same way as Chinese passport holders for the calculation of visa fees and documents to provide	-
	Tibetan refugees holding a Travel Document issued by the Government of India are exempt of Visa Fees	Gratis
Ukraine	See table I	-
Uruguay	Visa fees are free	Gratis
	Tourist Visa for the maximum period up to 5/10 years	€ 134
USA	Business visa up to 10 years	€ 134
	Additional Visa Fee (all visa categories except Tourist & Business)	€ 17
Other countries	Fees remain the same	-

VISA FEES FOR BUSINESS VISAS		
		More than
Country	Business Visa, valid upto 1 year	1 year up to
		5 years
Netherlands	€ 100	€ 209
Australia	€ 180	€ 246
Czech Republic	€ 159	€ 225
Ecuador	€ 200	€ 267
France	€ 138	€ 209
Iran	€ 230	€ 296
Ireland	€ 167	€ 234
New Zealand	€ 109	€ 209
Philippines	€ 184	€ 250
Poland	€ 121	€ 209
Russia	See table H	-
Saudi Arabia	€ 209	€ 246
Sri Lanka	See table D	-
Thailand	€ 167	€ 234
Ukraine	See table I	-
United Arab Emirates	€ 346	€ 413
United Kingdom	See table G	-
USA	See table D	-
Other countries	€100	€ 209

VISA FEES FOR EMPLOYMENT VISAS			
Country	Valid up to 6 months/single or multiple entry	Valid up to 1 year	More than 1 year up to 5 years
Netherlands	€ 100	€ 167	€ 250
Australia	€ 150	€ 184	€ 250
Canada	€ 125	€ 167	€ 250
Denmark	€ 105	€ 167	€ 250
France	€ 113	€ 167	€ 250
Iran	€ 196	€ 230	€ 296
Ireland	€ 134	€ 167	€ 250
Israel	€ 834	€ 867	€ 934
New Zealand	€ 121	€ 167	€ 250
Russia	See table H	-	-
Thailand	€ 134	€ 167	€ 250
United Arab Emirates	€ 313	€ 346	€ 413
United Kingdom	See table G	-	-
Sri Lanka	See table J	-	-
Other countries	€ 100	€ 167	€ 250

Visa fees for United Kingdom passport holders		
Type of visa	Validity	Fee
	Up to 1 year (Single/Multiple Entry)	€ 135
Tourist	1 year to 5 years (Multiple Entry)	€ 404
	1 year (Single /Multiple Entry)	€ 202
Business	1 to 5 years (Multiple Entry)	€ 605
	Issued same day (Excluding visa fee)	€ 135
	Up to 1 year (Single/Multiple Entry)	€ 404
Entry	1 year to 5 years (Multiple Entry)	€ 191
Student	Up to 5 years (Multiple Entry)	€ 108
Medical	Up to 1 year (Multiple Entry)	€ 191
Research	Up to 3 years or duration of course, whichever is less	€ 384
	Up to 6 months	€ 417
Employment	Up to 1 year	€ 498
	For more than 1 year	€ 140
Transfer of valid visa		€ 74
Transit		€ 180
Emergency visa charges		€ 75

		Visa fees for Russian passport holders	
н	Type of visa	Validity	Fee
		Single entry	€34
	All tumos of visos	Double entry	€ 75
	All types of visas	Multiple Entry	€ 100
		Transfer of Valid Visa	€34

	Visa fees for Ukrainian passport holders	
Type of visa	Validity	Fee
Transit	For 15 days (Single/double Entry)	€ 71
Tourist	For up to 1 year (Single/double/multiple entry)	€ 84
Student	For less than 5 years (Multiple Entry)	€71
Dusinass	For less than 1 year (Single/double/multiple entry)	€ 109
Business	For 1 to 5 years (Single/double/multiple entry)	€ 209
	For less than 6 months	€ 100
Employment	6 months to 1 year	€ 167
	1 year to 5 years (Single/double/multiple entry)	€ 250
All other types of Visas i.e.	Less than 6 months	€ 71
Entry Visa, Conference Visa,	6 months to 1 year	€ 109
Journalist Visa etc.	1 to 5 years (Single/double/multiple entry)	€ 167
Emergency visa fee		€71

V	isa fees for Sri Lankan passport holders	
Type of visa	Validity	Fee
Transit	Up to 15 days (Single/double entry)	€9
	30 Days (Double Entry)	€ 13
Tourist	90 days (Single Entry)	€ 13
Tourist	90 days (Double Entry)	€ 21
	6 months (Double/Multiple Entry)	€ 21
Entry	Up to 1 year (Multiple Entry)	€ 21
	30 Days (Multiple Entry)	€ 21
	90 days (single Entry)	€ 23
Business	90 days (Multiple Entry)	€ 34
Business	6 months (Multiple Entry)	€ 67
	1 year (Multiple Entry)	€ 67
	5 years (Multiple Entry)	€ 100
Employment	1 year (Multiple Entry)	€ 131
Student visa (For institutions	1 year	€ 36
covered by Bilateral Agreement)	More than one year	€ 68
Student visa (For institutions not covered by Bilateral Agreement)		€ 68

	Gratis Visa fees	
К	Nationalities	Гоо
	Nationalities Nationalities	Fee
	Nationals of Afghanistan, Argentina, Bangladesh, Democratic	Gratis

Optional services	Description	Fee
	Courier within Netherlands	€ 25
Courier	Destination- rest of the world: The Indian Embassy does not authorise us to send your passport abroad. Furthermore, it is mandatory to be present in Netherlands at the moment of your application.	N.A.
Photo Service	Photo service meeting Indian norms available in all locations	€6
Photocopy service	Photocopy documents required for your application (available in all locations)	€ 0.50
Printing service	Printing documents required for your application (available in all locations)	€ 0.50